Rev 2
August 2005 1/23
23
TSH80-TSH81-TSH82
Wide Band, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amplifier
with Standby Function
■ 4.5V, 12V operating conditions
■ 3dB-bandwidth: 100MHz

TSH80-TSH81-TSH82
2/23
Order Codes
Type Temperature Range Package Packaging Marking
TSH80ILT
-40°C to +85°C
SOT23-5
Tape & Reel
K303
TSH80IYLT SOT23-5 (automotive grade level) K310
TSH80ID/DT SO-8
Tube or Tape & Reel
TSH80I
TSH80IYD/IYDT -40°C to +125°C SO-8 (automotive grade level) SH80IY
TSH81ID/DT
-40°C to +85°C
SO-8 TSH81I
TSH81IPT TSSOP8 Tape & Reel SH81I
TSH82ID/DT SO-8 Tube or Tape & Reel TSH82I
TSH82IPT TSSOP8 Tape & Reel SH82I
TSH82IYD/ITDT -40°C to +125°C SO-8 (automotive grade level) Tube or Tape & Reel SH82IY
TSH80-TSH81-TSH82 Absolute Maximum Ratings
3/23
1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 1. Key parameters and their absolute maximum ratings
Table 2. Operating conditions